PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Allan R. Bailey	09/20/2007
David H. White	09/21/2007
Derick L. Kaspar	09/21/2007
Anna K. Fukunaga	09/21/2007
Robert E. Vandas	09/20/2007
Michael J. Gentilcore	09/27/2007
Hung V. Nguyen	09/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mallinckrodt Inc.
Street Address:	675 McDonnell Boulevard
City:	Hazelwood
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63042

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12675130

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)654-3156

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-654-3778

Email: tammy.ginn@covidien.com

Correspondent Name: Mallinckrodt Inc.

Address Line 1: 675 McDonnell Boulevard

Address Line 4: HAZELWOOD, MISSOURI 63042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H-MI-00161 WO/US

PATENT

REEL: 023988 FRAME: 0081

0.00 126/51.

CH \$40 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth D. Goetz			
Total Attachments: 25				
source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#pa	ge1.tif			
source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#pa	ge2.tif			
source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#pa	ge3.tif			
source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#pa	ge4.tif			
source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#pa	ge5.tif			
source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#pa	ge6.tif			
source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#pa	ge7.tif			
source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#pa	ge8.tif			
source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#pa	ge9.tif			
source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#pa	·			
source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#pa	<u> </u>			
source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#pa				
source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#pa	·			
source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#pa	<u> </u>			
source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#pa	-			
source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#pa	-			
source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#pa	-			
source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#pa	- I			
	source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#page22.tif			
source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#page23.tif				
source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#pa	-			
source=H-MI-00161WOUS_Assignment#pa	gezs.tii			

PATENT REEL: 023988 FRAME: 0082

WHEREAS, we, Allan R. BAILEY, 1483 Cedar Bluff Drive, Ballwin, in the state of Missouri, 63021, USA, and David H. WHITE, 877 Gardenway Drive, Ballwin, in the state of Missouri, 63011, USA, and Derick L. KASPAR, 130 E. Waymire, Webster Groves, in the state of Missouri, 63119, USA, and Robert E. VANDAS, 2120 Lehne Court, Florissant, in the state of Missouri, 63031, USA, and Michael J. GENTILCORE, 2358 Pheasant Run Drive, Maryland Heights, in the state of Missouri, 63043, USA, and Hung V. NGUYEN, 1884 Kingsford, Florissant, in the state of Missouri, 63031, USA, and Anna K. FUKUNAGA, 12534 Kingsford, Florissant, in the state of Missouri, 63033, USA, have invented a new and improved REMOVAL OF SILICA FROM WATER SOLUBLE COMPOUNDS BY NANOFILTRATION AND REVERSE PHASE CHROMATOGRAPHY identified as Case No. H-MI-00161.P1 US, and described in US provisional patent application no. 60/966,273 as filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2007.

WHEREAS, Mallinckrodt Inc. of Hazelwood, Missouri, a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Mallinckrodt Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any Improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me during the period of my employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Mallinckrodt Inc., as assigned of the entire interest.

I further agree, without any payment by Mallinckrodt Inc. other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Mallinckrodt Inc., its representatives or agents, any fact relating to said inventions, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set after
my signature.
(L.S.) Man R. Balley, Dated this 20thday of September 2007. Allan R. BAILEY
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
On this Zott day of STEMBER, 2007, before me personally appeared Allan R. BAILEY to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and with these above written. (Seal) NOTARY SEAL NOTARY S
my signature.
(L.S.), Dated this day of, 2007. David H. WHITE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
On this, 2007, before me personally appeared David H. WHITE to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written. (Seal)
Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereu	nto set my hand a	nd seal on the date	e set after
my signature.				
(L.S.) Derick L. KASPA	AR	, Dated this	day of	, 2007.
	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT		
On this day of Derick L. KASPAR to me known instrument, and acknowledge that is executed the same as his free act ar official seal the day and year last about (Seal)	he executed the a nd deed. In testin	foregoing instrum	ent, and acknow.	leage that he
		Notary Public		
IN TESTIMONY WHERE my signature.	EOF, I have hereu	nto set my hand a	nd seal on the dat	e set after
(L.S.)Robert E. VAND	AS	, Dated this	day of	, 2007.
	ACKNOWLE	OGEMENT		
On this day of Robert E. VANDAS to me known instrument, and acknowledge that executed the same as his free act a official seal the day and year last ab (Seal)	n to be the perso he executed the nd deed. In testi	n described in an foregoing instrun	id who executed nent, and acknow	the foregoing ledge that he
		Notary Public	:	

IN TESTIMONY WHEF	REOF, I have hereu	nto set my hand ar	nd seal on the date	e set after
my signature.				
(L.S.)Michael J. GEN	TILCORE	, Dated this	day of	, 2007.
	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT		
On this day of Michael J. GENTILCORE to foregoing instrument, and acknow that he executed the same as his frand official seal the day and year I (Scal)	me known to be t rledge that he exect ree act and deed. Ir	the person descrit uted the foregoing	ed in and who instrument, and	acknowledge
		Notary Public		
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have hereu	unto set my hand a	nd seal on the da	te set after
(L.S.) Hung V. NGUY	YEN	, Dated this	day of	, 2007.
	ACKNOWLEI	OGEMENT		
On this day of _ Hung V. NGUYEN to me know instrument, and acknowledge the executed the same as his free act official seal the day and year last (Seal)	it he executed the and deed. In test	foregoing instrun	nent, and acknov	viedše mar ud
		Notary Public	·	

IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my hand a	nd seal on the da	te set after
my signature.				
(L,S.)		, Dated this	day of	, 2007.
An	na K. FUKUNAGA			
	<u>ACKN</u>	OWLEDGEMENT		
Anna K. FUKUNAG instrument, and ackreace executed the same as	GA to me known to be nowledge that he execu	the person described in a street the foregoing instrum. In testimony whereof I iten.	nd who executed nent, and acknov	the foregoing vledge that he
		Notary Public		

WHEREAS, we, Allan R. BAILEY, 1483 Cedar Bluff Drive, Ballwin, in the state of Missouri, 63021, USA, and David H. WHITE, 877 Gardenway Drive, Ballwin, in the state of Missouri, 63011, USA, and Derick L. KASPAR, 130 E. Waymire, Webster Groves, in the state of Missouri, 63119, USA, and Robert E. VANDAS, 2120 Lehne Court, Florissant, in the state of Missouri, 63031, USA, and Michael J. GENTILCORE, 2358 Pheasant Run Drive, Maryland Heights, in the state of Missouri, 63043, USA, and Hung V. NGUYEN, 1884 Kingsford, Florissant, in the state of Missouri, 63031, USA, and Anna K. FUKUNAGA, 12534 Kingsford, Florissant, in the state of Missouri, 63033, USA, have invented a new and improved REMOVAL OF SILICA FROM WATER SOLUBLE COMPOUNDS BY NANOFILTRATION AND REVERSE PHASE CHROMATOGRAPHY identified as Case No. H-MI-00161.P1 US, and described in US provisional patent application no. 60/966,273 as filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2007.

WHEREAS, Mallinckrodt Inc. of Hazelwood, Missouri, a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Mallinckrodt Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me during the period of my employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Mallinckrodt Inc., as assignee of the entire interest.

I further agree, without any payment by Mallinckrodt Inc. other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Mallinckrodt Inc., its representatives or agents, any fact relating to said inventions, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have I	hereunto set my hand and	i seal on the date	e set after
my signature.			
(L.S.)Allan R. BAILEY	, Dated this	_ day of	, 2007.
ACKNOW	/LEDGEMENT		
On this day of	the foregoing instrumer testimony whereof I have	nt, and acknowled	cdge that he
	Notary Public		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have in my signature.			
(L.S.) David H. WHITE	, Dated this 21	_ day of _ 3690	<u>рнов</u> , 2007.
ACKNOW	/LEDGEMENT		
On this 2/57. day of Lence David H. WHITE to me known to be the prinstrument, and acknowledge that he executed executed the same as his free act and deed. In official seal the day and year last above written. (Seal)	erson described in and the foregoing instrumen	who executed that, and acknowl	he foregoing ledge that he
"NOTARY SEAL" M. DeCorte, Notary Public St. Charles County, State of Missouri	Notary Public	Cut	
My Commission Expires 2/13/2011 Commission Number 07008833			

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set after
my signature.
(L.S.) Derick L. KASPAR, Dated this 21 day of September, 2007.
<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>
On this day of lepton. On thi
(L.S.), Dated this day of, 2007.
ROBER E. VANDAS
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
On this, 2007, before me personally appeared Robert E. VANDAS to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written. (Seal)
Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHERI	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal or	ı the date set after
my signature.		
(L.S.)Michael J. GENT	, Dated this day o	f, 200 7.
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
Michael J. GENTILCORE to m foregoing instrument, and acknowle	, 2007, before me e known to be the person described in an edge that he executed the foregoing instrume e act and deed. In testimony whereof I have st above written.	id who executed the ent, and acknowledge
	Notary Public	
IN TESTIMONY WHERE my signature.	BOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on	the date set after
(L.S.) Hung V. NGUYE	, Dated this day or	f, 200 7.
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
instrument, and acknowledge that l	, 2007, before me to be the person described in and who exhe executed the foregoing instrument, and and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereupove written.	acknowledge that he
	Notary Dublic	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set after my signature.

(L.S.) Que L , Dated this 21 day of September 2007.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

"NOTARY SEAL"
M. DeCorte, Notary Public
St. Charles County, State of Missourl
My Commission Expires 2/13/2011
Commission Number 07008833

Notary Public

WHEREAS, we, Allan R. BAILEY, 1483 Cedar Bluff Drive, Ballwin, in the state of Missouri, 63021, USA, and David H. WHITE, 877 Gardenway Drive, Ballwin, in the state of Missouri, 63011, USA, and Derick L. KASPAR, 130 E. Waymire, Webster Groves, in the state of Missouri, 63119, USA, and Robert E. VANDAS, 2120 Lehne Court, Florissant, in the state of Missouri, 63031, USA, and Michael J. GENTILCORE, 2358 Pheasant Run Drive, Maryland Heights, in the state of Missouri, 63043, USA, and Hung V. NGUYEN, 1884 Kingsford, Florissant, in the state of Missouri, 63031, USA, and Anna K. FUKUNAGA, 12534 Kingsford, Florissant, in the state of Missouri, 63033, USA, have invented a new and improved REMOVAL OF SILICA FROM WATER SOLUBLE COMPOUNDS BY NANOFILTRATION AND REVERSE PHASE CHROMATOGRAPHY identified as Case No. H-MI-00161.P1 US, and described in US provisional patent application no. 60/966,273 as filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2007.

WHEREAS, Mailinckrodt Inc. of Hazelwood, Missouri, a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Mallinckrodt Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filled in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me during the period of my employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Mallinckrodt Inc., as assignee of the entire interest.

I further agree, without any payment by Mallinckrodt Inc. other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Mallinckrodt Inc., its representatives or agents, any fact relating to said inventions, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF, I have hereur	ito set my hand ar	nd seal on the dat	e set after
my signature.				
(L.S.)Allan R. BAIL	LEY	_, Dated this	day of	, 2007.
	ACKNOWLED	<u>GEMENT</u>		
On this day of day of Allan R. BAILEY to me know instrument, and acknowledge the executed the same as his free ac official seal the day and year last (Seal)	at he executed the fact and deed. In testing	oregoing instrum	ent, and acknow	ledge that he
		Notary Public		
IN TESTIMONY WHE my signature.	EREOF, I have hereur	nto set my hand a	nd seal on the dat	te set after
(L.S.)David H. WH	ITE	_, Dated this	day of	, 2007.
	ACKNOWLED	<u>GEMENT</u>		
On this day of	wn to be the person at he executed the f of and deed. In testin	described in and oregoing instrum	l who executed ent, and acknow	the foregoing ledge that he
		Notary Public		

IN TESTIMONY WHER	(EOF, I have hereu	into set my nand ai	ici sear on the dat	o sot arter
my signature.				
(L.S.)	'AR	, Dated this	day of	, 2007.
	<u>ACKNOWLEI</u>	<u>OGEMENT</u>		
On this day of Derick L. KASPAR to me know instrument, and acknowledge that executed the same as his free act a official seal the day and year last a (Seal)	t he executed the and deed. In testi	foregoing instrum	ent, and acknow	neage that ne
		Notary Public		
IN TESTIMONY WHER my signature. (L.S.) Robert E. VAN	Jandas			
	ACKNOWLE	<u>DGEMENT</u>		
On this 25th day of 2 Robert E. VANDAS to me know instrument, and acknowledge that executed the same as his free act official seal the day and year last a (Seal)	t he executed the and deed. In test	foregoing instrum	ient, and acknov	vienge mai n
TARY SEAL " To Motany Public Sounty, State of Missouri sion Expires 2/13/2011 State of Missouri State o	DeCident M. DeCo	Notary Public	2 Conte	Ξ
" NOTARY SEA M. DeCorte, Notary St. Charles County, State of My Commission Expires 2 Commission Number 07	Public \$ of Missouri \$ 2/13/2011			

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set after
my signature.
(L.S.), Dated this day of, 2007. Michael J. GENTILCORE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
On this, 2007, before me personally appeared Michael J. GENTILCORE to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written. (Seal)
Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set after my signature.
(L.S.), Dated this day of, 2007
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
On this day of, 2007, before me personally appeare Hung V. NGUYEN to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand an official seal the day and year last above written. (Seal)
Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHER	CEOF, I have hereunto set my hand and	seal on the date set a	ıfter
my signature.			
(L.S.)	, Dated this	_day of	_, 2007.
Anna K. FUKU	NAGA		
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
Anna K. FUKUNAGA to me knowstrument, and acknowledge that	, 2007, before own to be the person described in and the executed the foregoing instrument and deed. In testimony whereof I have above written.	who executed the fo it, and acknowledge	regoing that he
	Notary Public		

WHEREAS, we, Allan R. BAILEY, 1483 Cedar Bluff Drive, Ballwin, in the state of Missouri, 63021, USA, and David H. WHITE, 877 Gardenway Drive, Ballwin, in the state of Missouri, 63011, USA, and Derick L. KASPAR, 130 E. Waymire, Webster Groves, in the state of Missouri, 63119, USA, and Robert E. VANDAS, 2120 Lehne Court, Florissant, in the state of Missouri, 63031, USA, and Michael J. GENTILCORE, 2358 Pheasant Run Drive, Maryland Heights, in the state of Missouri, 63043, USA, and Hung V. NGUYEN, 1884 Kingsford, Florissant, in the state of Missouri, 63031, USA, and Anna K. FUKUNAGA, 12534 Kingsford, Florissant, in the state of Missouri, 63033, USA, have invented a new and improved REMOVAL OF SILICA FROM WATER SOLUBLE COMPOUNDS BY NANOFILTRATION AND REVERSE PHASE CHROMATOGRAPHY identified as Case No. H-MI-00161.P1 US, and described in US provisional patent application no. 60/966,273 as filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2007.

WHEREAS, Mallinckrodt Inc. of Hazelwood, Missouri, a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Mallinckrodt Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me during the period of my employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Mallinckrodt Inc., as assignce of the entire interest.

I further agree, without any payment by Mallinckrodt Inc. other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Mallinckrodt Inc., its representatives or agents, any fact relating to said inventions, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereur	nto set my hand ar	nd seal on the dat	e set after
my signature.				
(L.S.)Allan R. BAILEY	,	, Dated this	day of	, 2007.
	ACKNOWLED	<u>GEMENT</u>		
On this day of Allan R. BAILEY to me known to instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act are official seal the day and year last about (Seal)	ne executed the f nd deed. In testin	oregoing instrum	ent, and acknow	leage that he
		Notary Public		
IN TESTIMONY WHERE my signature.	EOF, I have hereu	nto set my hand a	nd seal on the da	te set after
(L.S.)	C	, Dated this	day of	, 2007.
	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT		
On this day of	to be the person he executed the : nd deed. In testing	described in and foregoing instrum	d who executed nent, and acknov	the foregoing vledge that he
		Notary Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

IN TESTIMONY WE	IEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand a	nd seal on the dat	e set after
my signature.				
(L.S.)	ASPAR	, Dated this	day of	, 2007.
	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT		
On this day of Derick L. KASPAR to me kn instrument, and acknowledge to executed the same as his free a official seal the day and year la (Seal)	nown to be the pers that he executed the act and deed. In tes	on described in and foregoing instrum	f who executed tent, and acknow	he foregoing ledge that he
		Notary Public		
IN TESTIMONY WE my signature.	HEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand a	nd seal on the dat	e set after
(L.S.)Robert E. VA	ANDAS	, Dated this	day of	, 2007.
	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT		
On this day of Robert E. VANDAS to me kn instrument, and acknowledge to executed the same as his free a official seal the day and year late (Seal)	nown to be the pers that he executed the act and deed. In tes	on described in and foregoing instrum	d who executed t ent, and acknow	the foregoing ledge that he
		Notary Public		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set after
my signature.
(L.S.) Muhus Surteton, Dated this 27 day of Sept., 2007. Michael J. GENTILCORE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
On this ZISTday of SETTEMBER, 2007, before me personally appeared Michael J. GENTILCORE to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the manufacture as above written. (Seal) NOTARY SEAL NOTARY SEAL
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set after my signature.
(L.S.), Dated this day of, 2007. Hung V. NGUYEN
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
On this day of, 2007, before me personally appeared Hung V. NGUYEN to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written. (Seal)
Notary Public

IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set r	ny hand a	nd seal on the da	te set after
my signature.					
(L.S.)		, Date	ed this	day of	, 2007.
Ā	nna K. FUKUNAG.	A			
	AC	CKNOWLEDGEME	<u>NT</u>		
Anna K. FUKUNA instrument, and ac executed the same	day of AGA to me known to knowledge that he e as his free act and d and year last above	o be the person descr executed the foregoing leed. In testimony w	ribed in ai ng instrum	nd who executed nent, and acknow	the foregoing viedge that he
		 Not	ary Public	;	

WHEREAS, we, Allan R. BAILEY, 1483 Cedar Bluff Drive, Ballwin, in the state of Missouri, 63021, USA, and David H. WHITE, 877 Gardenway Drive, Ballwin, in the state of Missouri, 63011, USA, and Derick L. KASPAR, 130 E. Waymire, Webster Groves, in the state of Missouri, 63119, USA, and Robert E. VANDAS, 2120 Lehne Court, Florissant, in the state of Missouri, 63031, USA, and Michael J. GENTILCORE, 2358 Pheasant Run Drive, Maryland Heights, in the state of Missouri, 63043, USA, and Hung V. NGUYEN, 1884 Kingsford, Florissant, in the state of Missouri, 63031, USA, and Anna K. FUKUNAGA, 12534 Kingsford, Florissant, in the state of Missouri, 63033, USA, have invented a new and improved REMOVAL OF SILICA FROM WATER SOLUBLE COMPOUNDS BY NANOFILTRATION AND REVERSE PHASE CHROMATOGRAPHY identified as Case No. H-MI-00161.P1 US, and described in US provisional patent application no. 60/966,273 as filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2007.

WHEREAS, Mallinckrodt Inc. of Hazelwood, Missouri, a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Mallinckrodt Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me during the period of my employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Mallinckrodt Inc., as assignee of the entire interest.

I further agree, without any payment by Mallinckrodt Inc. other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Mallinckrodt Inc., its representatives or agents, any fact relating to said inventions, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	F, I have hereunto	set my hand ar	nd seal on the date	e set after
my signature.				
(L.S.) Allan R. BAILEY		, Dated this	day of	, 2007.
<u>A</u>	ACKNOWLEDG!	<u>EMENT</u>		
On this day of Allan R. BAILEY to me known to instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act and official seal the day and year last above (Seal)	executed the for deed. In testimo	cgoing instrum	ent, and acknow	leage that he
		Notary Public		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I have hereunte	o set my hand a	nd seal on the dat	e set after
(L.S.)		, Dated this	day of	, 2007.
<u> A</u>	<u>ACKNOWLEDG</u>	<u>EMENT</u>		
On this day of	executed the for deed. In testimo	escribed in and regoing instrum	d who executed lent, and acknow	the foregoing ledge that he
		Notary Public		

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereur	to set my hand a	nd seal on the dat	e set after
my signature.				
(L.S.)	AR	, Dated this	day of	, 2007.
	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT		
On this day of Derick L. KASPAR to me known instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act ar official seal the day and year last about (Seal)	he executed the f nd deed. In testin	oregoing instruit	ient, and acknow	ncage mai ne
		Notary Public	:	
IN TESTIMONY WHERE my signature.	EOF, I have hereu	nto set my hand a	and seal on the da	te set after
(L.S.)Robert E. VAND	AS	, Dated this	day of	, 2007.
	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT		
On this day of Robert E. VANDAS to me known instrument, and acknowledge that executed the same as his free act a official seal the day and year last ab (Seal)	n to be the person he executed the indideed. In testing	n described in ar foregoing instrur	nd who executed nent, and acknow	the foregoing vledge that he
		Notary Public		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereu	into set my hand and seal on the date set after
my signature.	
(L.S.)	, Dated this day of, 200 7.
<u>ACKNOWLEI</u>	<u>OGEMENT</u>
On this day of	n testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand
	Notary Public
my signature.	ounto set my hand and seal on the date set after , Dated this day of
Hung V. NGUYEN	
ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT
On this John day of Hung V. NGUYEN to me known to be the personant instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the executed the same as his free act and deed. In test official seal the day and year last above written. (Seal) "NOTARY SEAL" M. DeCorte, Notary Public St. Charles County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 2/13/2011 Commission Number 07008833	toregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the d	ate set after
my signature.		
(L.S.)	, Dated this day of	, 2007.
Anna K. FUKU	UNAGA	
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
Anna K. FUKUNAGA to me knowledge that	, 2007, before me person described in and who execute at he executed the foregoing instrument, and acknot and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto so above written.	d the foregoing whether the
	Notary Public	

5

PATENT REEL: 023988 FRAME: 0107